1 / 8
MA000 (de_en)
Montageanleitung
MA000 (de_en)
Assembly instructions
MA213-09 (cn_en)
安装说明
MA213-09 (cn_en)

线：
压接钳 M-PZ13,
订货号 18.3700
和压接模具（见表1)
(ill. 2)
for conductor cross section
10 – 35 mm2, AWG8 - 2:
Crimping pliers M-PZ13,
Order no. 18.3700
and crimping dies (see Tab. 1)
 注意事项：
操作说明 MA224，
 Note:
Operating instructions MA224,
(ill. 3)
适用于导体截面积为
25 – 50 mm2，规格为 AWG 4 - 1/0 的
导线：
压接钳 M-PZ-T2600,
订货号 18.3710
和压接模具（见表1)
(ill. 3)
for conductor cross section
25 – 50 mm2, AWG 4 - 1/0:
Crimping pliers M-PZ-T2600,
Order no. 18.3710
and crimping dies (see Tab. 1)
 注意事项：
操作说明 MA226,
 Note:
Operating instructions MA226,
(ill. 4)
适用于导体截面积为
16 – 50 mm2，规格为 AWG 6 - 1/0 的
导线：
电液压接工具
CZ-B500,订货号 18.311，适用于 230 V，
或订货号 18.3112，适用于 110/120 V，以
及压接模具（见表1)
(ill. 4)
for conductor cross section
16 – 50 mm2, AWG 6 - 1/0:
Electro hydraulic crimping tool
CZ-B500, order no. 18.311 for 230 V
or order no. 18.3112 for 110/120 V
and crimping dies (see Tab. 1)
 注意事项：
操作说明 MA306,
 Note:
Operating instructions MA306,
PE 触子
PE contact
导体横截面
Conductor cross
section
减径套
订货号
Reduction
sleeve
Order no.
压接钳
Crimping pliers 剥线长度
Stripping
length
L (mm)
控制尺寸 (X)
Control dimension (X)
(mm)
mm2 AWG
M-PZ13 M-PZ-
T2600 CZ-B500
 压接模具 / Crimping dies
订货号 / Order no.
M-PZ13 M-PZ-T2600 CZ-B500
CT-BP10/10/PE-GND AG
CT-SP10/10/PE-GND AG 10 8 RH16-10
(05.5112)
MES-PZ-TB-9/16
(18.3703)
TB9
(18.3712)
MTB09-16-50
(18.3029) 16 7,3 7,3 7,3
CT-BP10/16/PE-GND AG
CT-SP10/16/PE-GND AG 16 6 / MES-PZ-TB-9/16
(18.3703)
TB9
(18.3712)
MTB09-16-50
(18.3029) 16 7,3 7,3 7,3
CT-BP10/25/PE-GND AG
CT-SP10/25/PE-GND AG 25 / RH35-25
(11013330)
MES-PZ-TB-13/35
(18.3705)
TB13
(18.3712)
MTB13-35-50
(18.3024) 20 10,2 10,2 10,4
CT-BP10/AWG4/PE-GND AG
CT-SP10/AWG4/PE-GND AG / 4 RH35-AWG4
(11013149)
MES-PZ-TB-13/35
(18.3705)
TB13
(18.3712)
MTB13-35-50
(18.3024) 20 10,2 10,2 10,4
CT-BP10/35/PE-GND AG
CT-SP10/35/PE-GND AG 35 2 / MES-PZ-TB-13/35
(18.3705)
TB13
(18.3712)
MTB13-35-50
(18.3024) 20 10,2 10,2 10,4/
CT-BP10/50/PE-GND AG
CT-SP10/50/PE-GND AG 50 1/0 / / TB14,5
(18.3713)
MTB14,5-50-50
(18.3025) 21 / 11,4 11,2